

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: 7-1-24/2/D/SF/204, Greendale, Ameerpet, Hyderabad,Telangana, India, 500016  
CIN:L01119TG2013PLC090004

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025

(RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income	1,042.68	648.50	6258.28	6,661.72
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,158.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,183.50)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)				3,774.24
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)
	b) Diluted	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025

2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,037.13	648.50	6,252.72	6,661.72
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(453.71)	(727.62)	292.23	(1,580.71)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,158.24)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,183.50)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at <https://www.tierraagrotech.com/> and the stock exchange's website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

By and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Vijay Kumar Deekonda  
Whole Time Director  
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2025

KINGS

CONCISE - CARE - CARE

KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED

(CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913)

Registered office: 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp. Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Cochin - 682 015.  
Tel: 0484 6586558, Email: [info@kingsinfra.com](mailto:info@kingsinfra.com), Web: [www.kingsinfra.com](http://www.kingsinfra.com)

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,359.07	3434.82	3056.86	7793.89	5,868.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	591.25	500.58	464.33	1091.83	849.52
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	591.25	500.58	464.33	1091.83	849.52
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	438.46	363.54	347.43	802.00	641.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period ([Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)])	438.46	363.54	347.43	802.00	641.11
6	Equity Share Capital	2450.55	2450.55	2450.55	2450.55	2450.55
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	4657.83
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	7108.38
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	1.79**	1.48**	1.42**	3.27**	2.62**
	Diluted:	1.79**	1.48**	1.42**	3.27**	2.62**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

\*\*Not Annualized

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4345.11	3421.02	3056.49	7766.13	5867.93
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	576.93	485.90	463.53	1062.83	842.52
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	576.93	485.90	463.53	1062.83	842.52
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	424.15	348.85	346.63	773.00	634.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period([Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)])	424.15	348.85	346.63	773.00	634.11
6	Equity Share Capital	2450.54	2450.54	2450.54	2450.54	2450.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	4626.94
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	7055.56
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	1.73**	1.45**	1.42**	3.18**	2.60**
	Diluted:	1.73**	1.45**	1.42**	3.18**	2.60**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

\*\*Not Annualized

Notes:

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results along with segment based information for the quarter September 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange website at ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) as well as on the Company's Website at ([www.kingsinfra.com](http://www.kingsinfra.com)).

Sd/-  
Balagopal Veliyath  
Executive Director  
DIN: 05254460

Place: Kochi  
Date: 14.11.2025

By order of Board of Directors  
For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

V

VPRPL

VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit No. 3, 5 Floor, B-wing, Trade Star Premises Co-operative Society Limited, Village Kondivita, Mathuradas Vasani Road, Near Chakala Metro Station, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22 40164020; Website: <https://www.vprp.co.in>  
CIN: L45203MH2013PLC243252

Corrigendum for Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

In the Financial Results of Vishnu Prakash R Punglia Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published on November 15, 2025, the date mentioned at the end of the publication should be read as November 14, 2025 instead of November 14, 2024. All other details remain unchanged, and the error is regretted.

For and on behalf of Board of  
VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED  
SD/-  
Manohar Lal Punglia  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 02161961)

Date: November 15, 2025  
Place: Jodhpur

KONARK

KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED

(CIN: L17200MH1984PLC33451)

Regd. Office : Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059.  
Phone No. : 022 - 4089 6300; Fax No. : 022 - 4089 6322; Email id: [info@konarkgroup.co.in](mailto:info@konarkgroup.co.in); website : [www.konarkgroup.co.in](http://www.konarkgroup.co.in)

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30.09.2025

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	985.49	1,230.08	1,038.33	2,215.57	1,540.53	4,673.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(48.77)	(4.93)	17.42	(53.70)	(4.72)	(104.98)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.52	(0.95)	17.42	14.57	20.26	(308.49)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.22	(0.95)	14.62	12.27	17.01	(308.28)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.22	(0.95)	14.62	12.27	17.01	(307.69)
Equity Share Capital	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)
(ii) Diluted	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)
(ii) Diluted	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended 30.09.2025 Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website [www.konarkgroup.co.in](http://www.konarkgroup.co.in), and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Konark Synthetic Limited  
Sd/-  
Shonit Dalmia  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00059650

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14/11/2025

CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

CIN No: L74110MP1990PLC007674

Address: Soni Mansion, 12-B, Ratlam Kothi, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001  
Email: [sieffinancialservices@gmail.com](mailto:sieffinancialservices@gmail.com) Website: [www.sieffinancial.com](http://www.sieffinancial.com)

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.50	4.50	11.86	9.00	20.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1134.37	1134.37	1132.30	1134.37	1132.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(1700.63)
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)
	2. Diluted	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company [www.sieffinancial.com](http://www.sieffinancial.com)

b) The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on December 13, 2024.

c) The statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.

d) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

e) Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/ year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED  
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)  
-Sd/-  
Dhiraj Mishra  
Director  
DIN - 06952296

Date : November 14, 2025  
Place : Indore

STAR

HOUSING FINANCE

Star hai toh bhavna hai

STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L45201MH2005PLC376046

Registered office: 603, Western Edge I, Above Metro Cash & Carry, Borivali East, Mumbai 400066  
E mail: [compliance@starhfi.com](mailto:compliance@starhfi.com), Contact No. 8828036610

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 AS PER IND AS NBFC (DIVISION III)

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	2,514.93	2,181.25	2,262.96	4,696.19	4,358.85
2.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	230.59	177.20	394.53	407.80	785.14
3.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (Before Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	230.59	177.20	394.53	407.80	785.14
4.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	178.99	138.41	306.30	317.41	608.15
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising +Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	195.65	156.16	290.79	351.81	656.57
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 5/- each)	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	10,705.93	10,595.04	10,019.17	10,705.93	10,019.17
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic	0.23	0.18	0.39	0.40	0.77
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Diluted	0.23	0.18	0.38	0.40	0.75
9.	Net Worth	14,654.12	14,543.24	14,023.05	14,654.12	14,023.05
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.67	2.69	2.68	2.67	2.81
14.	Capital Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	1.01	1.32	1.17	1.16
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Number of Times)	1.17	1.19	1.45	1.15	1.44

Notes :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.starhfi.com](http://www.starhfi.com)

b) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025

c) The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and are in compliance with the requirement of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

FOR STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Kalpesh Dave  
Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08221964

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 15.11.2025

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS  
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

I look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful observations.

The Indian Express.  
For the Indian Intelligent.

epaper.financialexpress.com

BENGALURU



TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: 7-1-24/2/D/SF/204, Greendale, Ameerpet, Hyderabad,Telangana, India, 500016  
CIN:L01119TG2013PLC090004

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025

(RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income	1,042.68	648.50	6258.28	6,661.72
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,158.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,183.50)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)				3,774.24
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)
	b) Diluted	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025

2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,037.13	648.50	6,252.72	6,661.72
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(453.71)	(727.62)	292.23	(1,580.71)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,158.24)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,183.50)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at <https://www.tierraagrotech.com/> and the stock exchange's website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

By and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Vijay Kumar Deekonda  
Whole Time Director  
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2025

KINGS

CONCISE - CREATE - CARE

KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED

(CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913)

Registered office: 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp. Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Cochin - 682 015.  
Tel: 0484 6586558, Email: [info@kingsinfra.com](mailto:info@kingsinfra.com), Web: [www.kingsinfra.com](http://www.kingsinfra.com)

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,359.07	3434.82	3056.86	7793.89	5,868.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	591.25	500.58	464.33	1091.83	849.52
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	591.25	500.58	464.33	1091.83	849.52
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	438.46	363.54	347.43	802.00	641.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	438.46	363.54	347.43	802.00	641.11
6	Equity Share Capital	2450.55	2450.55	2450.55	2450.55	2450.55
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	4657.83
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	7108.38
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	1.79**	1.48**	1.42**	3.27**	2.62**
	Diluted:	1.79**	1.48**	1.42**	3.27**	2.62**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

\*\*Not Annualized

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4345.11	3421.02	3056.49	7766.13	5867.93
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	576.93	485.90	463.53	1062.83	842.52
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	576.93	485.90	463.53	1062.83	842.52
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	424.15	348.85	346.63	773.00	634.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period[(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	424.15	348.85	346.63	773.00	634.11
6	Equity Share Capital	2450.54	2450.54	2450.54	2450.54	2450.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	4626.94
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	7055.56
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	1.73**	1.45**	1.42**	3.18**	2.60**
	Diluted:	1.73**	1.45**	1.42**	3.18**	2.60**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

\*\*Not Annualized

Notes:

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results along with segment based information for the quarter September 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange website at ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) as well as on the Company's Website at ([www.kingsinfra.com](http://www.kingsinfra.com)).

Sd/-  
Balagopal Veliyath  
Executive Director  
DIN: 05254460

Place: Kochi  
Date: 14.11.2025

By order of Board of Directors  
For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

V

VPRPL

VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit No. 3, 5 Floor, B-wing, Trade Star Premises Co-operative Society Limited, Village Kondivita, Mathuradas Vasani Road, Near Chakala Metro Station, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22 40164020; Website: <https://www.vprp.co.in>  
CIN: L45203MH2013PLC243252

Corrigendum for Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

In the Financial Results of Vishnu Prakash R Punglia Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published on November 15, 2025, the date mentioned at the end of the publication should be read as November 14, 2025 instead of November 14, 2024. All other details remain unchanged, and the error is regretted.

For and on behalf of Board of  
VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED  
SD/-  
Manohar Lal Punglia  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 02161961)

Date: November 15, 2025  
Place: Jodhpur

KONARK

KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED

(CIN: L17200MH1984PLC33451)

Regd. Office : Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059.  
Phone No. : 022 - 4089 6300; Fax No. : 022 - 4089 6322; Email id: [info@konarkgroup.co.in](mailto:info@konarkgroup.co.in); website : [www.konarkgroup.co.in](http://www.konarkgroup.co.in)

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30.09.2025

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	965.49	1,230.08	1,038.33	2,215.57	1,540.53	4,673.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(48.77)	(4.93)	17.42	(53.70)	(4.72)	(104.98)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.52	(0.95)	17.42	14.57	20.26	(308.49)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.22	(0.95)	14.62	12.27	17.01	(308.28)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.22	(0.95)	14.62	12.27	17.01	(307.69)
Equity Share Capital	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)
(ii) Diluted	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)
(ii) Diluted	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended 30.09.2025 Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website [www.konarkgroup.co.in](http://www.konarkgroup.co.in), and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Konark Synthetic Limited  
Sd/-  
Shonit Dalmia  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00059650

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14/11/2025

CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

CIN No: L74110MP1990PLC007674

Address: Soni Mansion, 12-B, Ratlam Kothi, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001  
Email: [siefinancialservices@gmail.com](mailto:siefinancialservices@gmail.com) Website: [www.sielfinancial.com](http://www.sielfinancial.com)

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.50	4.50	11.86	9.00	20.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1134.37	1134.37	1132.30	1134.37	1132.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(1700.63)
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)
	2. Diluted	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company [www.sielfinancial.com](http://www.sielfinancial.com)

b) The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on December 13, 2024.

c) The statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.

d) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

e) Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/ year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED  
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)  
-Sd/-  
Dhiraj Mishra  
Director  
DIN - 06952296

Date : November 14, 2025  
Place : Indore

STAR

HOUSING FINANCE

Star hai to bhavna hai

STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L45201MH2005PLC376046

Registered office: 603, Western Edge I, Above Metro Cash & Carry, Borivali East, Mumbai 400066  
E mail: [compliance@starhfl.com](mailto:compliance@starhfl.com), Contact No. 8828036610

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 AS PER IND AS NBFC (DIVISION III)

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	2,514.93	2,181.25	2,262.96	4,696.19	4,358.85
2.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	230.59	177.20	394.53	407.80	785.14
3.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (Before Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	230.59	177.20	394.53	407.80	785.14
4.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	178.99	138.41	306.30	317.41	608.15
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising +Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	195.65	156.16	290.79	351.81	656.57
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 5/- each)	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	10,705.93	10,595.04	10,019.17	10,705.93	10,019.17
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic	0.23	0.18	0.39	0.40	0.77
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Diluted	0.23	0.18	0.38	0.40	0.75
9.	Net Worth	14,654.12	14,543.24	14,023.05	14,654.12	14,023.05
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.67	2.69	2.68	2.67	2.81
14.	Capital Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	1.01	1.32	1.17	1.16
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Number of Times)	1.17	1.19	1.45	1.15	1.44

Notes :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.starhfl.com](http://www.starhfl.com)

b) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025

c) The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and are in compliance with the requirement of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

FOR STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Kalpesh Dave  
Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08221964

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 15.11.2025

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS  
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

I look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful observations.



The Indian Express.

For the Indian Intelligent.



REGD. OFFICE: 9th Floor, Anirbhav Chavan, 22, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001, PH: 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Website: www.pnbhousing.com

BRANCH ADDRESS: 2nd Floor, Tulsī Complex, C-19/134, M-B, Shastri Nagar, Sriga, Varanasi- 221010 U.P.

**POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMovable PROPERTY)**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice(s) on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective borrowers to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s) date of receipt of the said notice(s).

The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.

The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of PNB Housing Finance Ltd., for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement. The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Loan Account No.	Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower/Guarantor	Demand Notice Date	Amount Outstanding	Date of Possession Taken	Description Of The Property Mortgaged
HOU/VAR/0323/1091168 B.O.: Varanasi	Mr. Aman Pandey S/o Late Rajesh Pandey (Borrower) & Mrs. Sunita Pandey W/o Late Rajesh Pandey (Co-Borrower)	06-08-2025	Rs. 20,83,086.79 (Rupees Twenty Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Eighty Six And Seventy Nine Paise Only)	10.11.2025 (Symbolic)	All That Part And Parcel Of Property Residential House Situated Over Araz No. 165 & 178, Mauza Bhatari, Pargana Dehal Amanaal, Tehsil Sadar, Distt. - Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh - 221107, Area - 630 Sq Ft., Bounded As East: House Of Naveen Kumar Pte. West - House Of Rajendra, North - 12 Ft. Interlocking Road, Thereafter House Of Others, South - Land Hari Narayan Tripathi.

PLACE:- VARANASI, DATE:- 15-11-2025

AUTHORIZED OFFICER, PNB HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

**TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED**

Registered Office: 7-1-24/2/D/SF/204, Greendale, Ameerpet, Hyderabad,Telangana, India, 500016  
CIN: L01119TG2013PLC090004

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025** (RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income	1,042.68	648.50	6258.58	6,661.72
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,158.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,183.50)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)				3,774.24
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)
	b) Diluted	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025

2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,037.13	648.50	6,252.72	6,661.72
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(453.71)	(727.62)	292.23	(1,580.71)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,158.24)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,183.50)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at <https://www.tierraagrotech.com/> and the stock exchange's website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

By and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Vijay Kumar Deekonda  
Whole Time Director  
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2025

**KACHCHH MINERALS LIMITED**

CIN: L41001MH1981PLC02282

Reg. Office: Shop No 16, S 2nd Floor, Sej Plaza, Marve Road, Nr Nutan Vidya Mandir School, Malad West, Mumbai - 400 064, Maharashtra, India.

Email Id: [kachhmineral@yahoo.in](mailto:kachhmineral@yahoo.in) Website:- <https://www.kachchhminerals.in>

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025 have, *inter-alia* approved the unaudited financial results (standalone) of the Company, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The results, along with the Limited Review Report thereon, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.kachchhminerals.in> and on the website of the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). Also, it can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Kachchh Minerals Limited  
Sd/-  
Dipen Vijaykumar Shah  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Mem No:- ACS43449

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 14, 2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED**

CIN: L65999DL1984PLC019465

Registered office: Vikas House, 3, Arihant Nagar, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh West, Delhi 110026 | Phone No: 011-43144444 | Email : [info@vikasecotech.com](mailto:info@vikasecotech.com)

**UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

FIGURES IN LAKHS EXCEPT SHARE DATA

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Figures						Standalone Figures							
		Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
		30 September 2025	30 June 2025	30 September 2024	30 September 2025	30 September 2024	31 March 2025	30 September 2025	30 June 2025	30 September 2024	30 September 2025	30 June 2025	30 September 2024	31 March 2025	
1	Total Income	6,682.06	10,459.72	9,023.16	17,141.78	20,506.97	38,384.98	4,769.50	8,455.59	6,813.12	13,225.09	16,177.34	29,087.50		
2	Total Expenses	6,454.91	10,128.03	8,628.53	16,582.94	18,717.88	37,518.88	4,650.06	8,221.61	6,493.97	12,871.67	14,494.85	28,357.50		
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	227.15	331.69	394.63	558.84	1,789.09	866.10	119.44	233.98	319.15	353.42	1,682.49	730.00		
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
5	Share in profit (Loss) in Associate Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
6	Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax	227.15	331.69	394.63	558.84	1,789.09	2,152.80	319.15	1,363.34	235.35	1,682.49	443.64	910.36		
7	Total Tax Expense	51.73	94.70	109.47	146.42	465.65	454.43	42.65	64.28	76.69	106.93	432.88	588.56		
8	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations	175.42	237.00	285.16	412.42	1,323.44	1,698.37	76.79	169.70	242.46	246.49	1,249.62	1,428.14		
9	Profit/(loss) for the period	175.42	237.00	285.16	412.42	1,323.44	1,698.37	76.79	169.70	242.46	246.49	1,249.62	1,428.14		
10	Total Other Comprehensive Income	0.21	(0.10)	(5.86)	0.11	(6.42)	9.21	0.13	0.28	(0.39)	0.41	(0.95)	9.51		
11	Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	175.63	236.90	279.30	412.53	1,317.02	1,707.58	76.92	169.98	242.07	246.90	1,248.66	1,437.65		
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1 each)	13,883.56	13,883.56	17,687.06	13,883.56	17,687.06	13,883.56	13,883.56	13,883.56	17,687.06	13,883.56	17,687.06	13,883.56		
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves						25,443.18						25,156.41		
14	Earning per Equity Share: Equity shares of par value Rs 1 each														
	Basic	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.08	0.10	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.07	0.09		
	Diluted	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.08	0.10	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.07	0.09		

Notes:

1) The Consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

2) The above Quarter and half year ended results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review Report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30 2025.

For Vikas Ecotech Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajeev Kumar  
Director  
DIN:10271754

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2025

**AXIS BANK LTD. DEMAND NOTICE**

Retail Asset Centre: 1st Floor, G-4/5, B, Sector-4, Gomti Nagar Extension Lucknow, UP 226010.

Registered office: "Trishul"- 3rd Floor, Opp. Samaratheshwar Temple, Near Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006.

Whereas the borrowers/Co-borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors mentioned hereunder had availed the financial assistance from Axis Bank Ltd. despite having availed the financial assistance, the borrowers/ guarantors/ mortgagors have committed various defaults in repayment of interest and principle amounts as per due dates. The account has been classified as NPA, consequent to which the Authorized Officer of Axis Bank Ltd. under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice on date mentioned herein below under Section 13(2) of the Act, 2002 calling upon the following borrowers/guarantors/ mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notices together with further interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc until the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of notice.

Name & Address of the Borrowers/Guarantors	Description of the charged/ Mortgaged Properties	Outstanding Amount
		NPA Date Demand Notice Date
1. Mr. Amit Tiwari (applicant) S/o Sh. Arun Kumar Tiwari R/o 8/69 Near Police Chowki Sector 8 Indira Nagar Lucknow UP 226016, 2. Smt. Akanksha Tiwari (Co-applicant) W/o Sh. Amit Tiwari R/o 8/69 Near Police Chowki Sector 8 Indira Nagar Lucknow UP 226016	All Such Pieces Or Parcels Of A Diverted Land/ property/ Admeasuring Area 127.50 Sq.mtr, A Residential House No. 8/69 Situated At Mohalla Indira Nagar Sector 8, Tehsil & District Lucknow UP - 226016. Which Is In The Name Of Mr. Amit Tiwari. And Bounded As Under- East - House Number 8/70, West - House Number 8/68, North - 9 Mtr. Wide Road, South - House Number 8/64	Rs. 25,00,726 Rs. 25,01,553 as on 11.11.2025 + Interest & other exp. 08.11.2025 11.11.2025

In the circumstances of aforesaid, the notice is hereby given to the above borrowers, co-borrowers and/or their guarantors (where ever applicable) to pay the outstanding dues as mentioned above along with future interest and applicable charges within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice against the secured assets including taking possession of the secured assets under section 13(4) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 and the applicable rules thereunder. The Borrower(s) Co-borrowers Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s) attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Please note that under Section 13(13) of the said Act, No Notice Shall transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of his secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of the Bank.

Date: 16.11.2025

(Authorized Officer) Axis Bank Ltd.

**TEJAS CARGO INDIA LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Tejas Cargo India Private Limited)

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Tower B, Vatika Mindscape 12/3, Mathura Road, Sector-27D, NH-2, Faridabad, Faridabad, Haryana, India, 121003  
Email Id: [compliance.officer@tcipi.in](mailto:compliance.officer@tcipi.in) | Tel No.: +91 129 4144812 | Website: <https://www.tcipi.in/>

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025** (INR IN Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
		Half Year End 30.09.2025	Year ended 30.09.2024	Half Year End 30.09.2025	Year ended 30.09.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	30600.14	25509.17	30,587.74	25,505.05
2.	Earnings before Interest Tax Depreciation & Amortization	4066.92	3754.09	4,060.26	3,752.78
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1684.19	1168.65	1,677.53	1,167.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1684.19	1168.65	1,677.53	1,167.35
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1260.28	874.50	1,255.29	873.53
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1260.28	874.50	1,255.29	873.53
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10- each)	2,389.28	1,759.28	2,389.28	1,759.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	16,194.27	4659.92	16,189.28	4658.86
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	5.27	4.97	5.25	4.96
	2. Diluted:	5.27	4.97	5.25	4.96

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half year ended September 30, 2025. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year ended Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (<https://www.nseindia.com/>) and Company's website [www.tcipi.in](http://www.tcipi.in)

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025.

For and on behalf of  
Tejas Cargo India Limited  
(Formerly known as Tejas Cargo India Private Limited)  
Sd/-  
Chander Bindal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 03221817

Date: 14.11.2025  
Place: Faridabad

**ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL LIMITED**

Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veralval, Gujarat-362266.  
Branch Office :12th Floor, R Teck Park, Nirlon Complex, Nr. Hub Mall, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400 063, MH.

**DEMAND NOTICE**

UNDER SEC 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 ("THE ACT") READ WITH RULE 3 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 ("THE RULES") On account of the amalgamation between Aditya Birla Finance Ltd. and Aditya Birla Capital Ltd. vide the Scheme of Amalgamation dated 11.03.2024 duly recorded in the Order passed by the National Company Law Tribunal - Ahmedabad on 24.03.2025, all SARFAESI actions initiated by Aditya Birla Finance Ltd. in relation to the mortgaged apterment mentioned, stands transferred to Aditya Birla Capital Ltd., the amalgamated company.

Accordingly the undersigned being the Authorized officer of Aditya Birla Capital Limited (ABCL) under the Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the Act read with the Rule 3, issued Demand Notice(s) under Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the following borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the respective notice(s) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The undersigned reasonably believes that borrower(s) is / are avoiding the service of the demand notice(s), therefore the service of notice is being effected by affixation and publication as per Rules. The contents of demand notice(s) are extracted herein below:

In connection with the above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower's / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s) to pay to ABCL, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, the amount indicated herein below against their respective names, together with further interest as detailed below from the respective dates mentioned below in column (d) till the date of payment and / or realisation, read with the loan agreement and other documents / writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower's. As security for due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset(s) have been mortgaged to ABCL by the said Borrower's respectively.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)	Demand Notice Date & NPA Date	Description of Immovable Property
1.	1. Mr. Rahul Srivastava, S/o. Ram Narain Srivastava, 538A/1063, Sripram, Sitapur Road, Triveni Nagar 2, Nirala Nagar, Lucknow - 226020, Uttar Pradesh, Mobile: 7379003377, Email: <a href="mailto:Srivastavarahul71@gmail.com">Srivastavarahul71@gmail.com</a>	12.11.2025 & 03.11.2025	All that piece and parcel of the Property Bearing House No. 538A/1063, With Land Built Over Plot No. 20 Admeasuring 1800 Sq. Ft. Being Portion Of Kharsa No. 205, Situated At Ahbaranpur, Mohalla - Triveni Nagar II, Ward - Triveni Nagar, Lucknow
	2. Mrs. Pallavi Pallavi, D/o. Mahendra Kumar, Flat No. M-2/1004, Tower-A Rajnagar Extension, Classic Residency, Ghaziabad - 201001, Uttar Pradesh, Also At: Mrs. Pallavi Pallavi, D/o. Mahendra Kumar, 538A/1063, Sripram, Sitapur Road, Triveni Nagar-2, Nirala Nagar, Lucknow - 226020, Uttar Pradesh	Total O/s. Dues Amt. RS. 40,91,418/- as on 11.11.2025	And Bounded As Under: East: Road 20 Ft. Wide, West: Arazi Deegar, North: Plot No. 19, South: Road 10 Ft. Wide.

With further interest, additional Interest at the rate as more particularly stated in respective Demand Notices dated mentioned above, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and / or realization. If the said Borrower's shall fail to make payment to ABCL as aforesaid, then ABCL shall proceed against the above Secured Asset(s) / Immovable Property (ies) under Section 13(4) of the said Act and the applicable Rules entirely at the risk of the said Borrower's / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s) as to the costs and consequences.

The said Borrower's / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s) are prohibited under the said Act to transfer the aforesaid Secured Asset(s) / Immovable Property(ies), whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of ABCL. That please note that this is a final notice under Sec. 13(2) of the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002). Needless to say, that ABCL shall be within its right to exercise any or all of the rights referred to above against the borrower(s) entirely at their risk, responsibility & costs.

Place: Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh  
Date: 16.11.2025

Sd/-  
Authorised Officer, ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL LIMITED

**CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED**

(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

CIN No: L74110MP1990PLC007674

Address: Soni Mansion, 12-B, Ratlam Kothi, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001  
Email: [sielefinancialservices@gmail.com](mailto:sielefinancialservices@gmail.com) Website: [www.sielefinancial.com](http://www.sielefinancial.com)

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025** (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended (Audited)
		30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	30/06/2024 (Un-Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.50	4.50	11.86	9.00	20.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	(25.22)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	(25.22)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	(25.22)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	(25.22)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1134.37	1134.37	1132.30	1134.37	1132.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(1700.63)
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)
	2. Diluted	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company [www.sielefinancial.com](http://www.sielefinancial.com)

b) The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on December 13, 2024.

c) The statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.

d) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

e) Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/ year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED  
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)  
Sd/-  
Dhiraj Mishra  
Director  
DIN - 06952296

Date : November 14, 2025  
Place : Indore

**FORM A**

**PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

[Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016]

**FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF KAILASH REALTORS PVT. LTD.**

**RELEVANT PARTICULARS**

	Kailash Realtors Private Limited
1. Name of corporate debtor	23/10/2006
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	Registrar of Companies, Delhi
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	U45200DL2006PT154945
4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	Half Mezzanine no. 1, Sandhya Deep Building 15, East of Kailash near Community Centre, South Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110065
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	13/11/2025 (Date of Intimation to IRP on 13.11.2025 at 5:15 PM)
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	180 days from the commencement of Insolvency Resolution process
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	Name: Chandrak Prakash Regn No: IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00660/2018-19/12023
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Address: 1111, 11th Floor, Indira Prakash Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 Email: <a href="mailto:cpk.kailash@gmail.com">cpk.kailash@gmail.com</a>
9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	1111, 11th Floor, Indira Prakash Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 Email: <a href="mailto:cpk.kailash@gmail.com">cpk.kailash@gmail.com</a>
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	27/11/2025
11. Last date for submission of claims	The type of class of creditors is not ascertained as books of accounts not shared till date however the corporate debtor is into Real Estate segment.
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (8A) of section 21, as	



TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: 7-1-24/2/D/SF/204, Greendale, Ameerpet, Hyderabad,Telangana, India, 500016  
CIN:L01119TG2013PLC090004

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025 (RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income	1,042.68	648.50	6258.28	6,661.72
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,158.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,183.50)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)				3,774.24
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)
	b) Diluted	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025

2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,037.13	648.50	6,252.72	6,661.72
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(453.71)	(727.62)	292.23	(1,580.71)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,158.24)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,183.50)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at <https://www.tierraagrotech.com/> and the stock exchange's website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

By and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Vijay Kumar Deekonda  
Whole Time Director  
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2025

KINGS

CONCISE - CREATE - CARE

KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED

(CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913)

Registered office: 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp. Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Cochin - 682 015.  
Tel: 0484 6586558, Email: [info@kingsinfra.com](mailto:info@kingsinfra.com), Web: [www.kingsinfra.com](http://www.kingsinfra.com)

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,359.07	3434.82	3056.86	7793.89	5,868.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	591.25	500.58	464.33	1091.83	849.52
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	591.25	500.58	464.33	1091.83	849.52
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	438.46	363.54	347.43	802.00	641.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	438.46	363.54	347.43	802.00	641.11
6	Equity Share Capital	2450.55	2450.55	2450.55	2450.55	2450.55
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	4657.83
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	7108.38
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	1.79**	1.48**	1.42**	3.27**	2.62**
	Diluted:	1.79**	1.48**	1.42**	3.27**	2.62**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

\*\*Not Annualized

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4345.11	3421.02	3056.49	7766.13	5867.93
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	576.93	485.90	463.53	1062.83	842.52
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	576.93	485.90	463.53	1062.83	842.52
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	424.15	348.85	346.63	773.00	634.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period[(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	424.15	348.85	346.63	773.00	634.11
6	Equity Share Capital	2450.54	2450.54	2450.54	2450.54	2450.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	4626.94
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	7055.56
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	1.73**	1.45**	1.42**	3.18**	2.60**
	Diluted:	1.73**	1.45**	1.42**	3.18**	2.60**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

\*\*Not Annualized

Notes:

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results along with segment based information for the quarter September 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange website at ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) as well as on the Company's Website at ([www.kingsinfra.com](http://www.kingsinfra.com)).

Sd/-  
Balagopal Veliyath  
Executive Director  
DIN: 05254460

Place: Kochi  
Date: 14.11.2025

By order of Board of Directors  
For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

V

VPRPL

VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit No. 3, 5 Floor, B-wing, Trade Star Premises Co-operative Society Limited, Village Kondivita, Mathuradas Vasani Road, Near Chakala Metro Station, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22 40164020; Website: <https://www.vprp.co.in>  
CIN: L45203MH2013PLC243252

Corrigendum for Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

In the Financial Results of Vishnu Prakash R Punglia Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published on November 15, 2025, the date mentioned at the end of the publication should be read as November 14, 2025 instead of November 14, 2024. All other details remain unchanged, and the error is regretted.

For and on behalf of Board of  
VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED  
SD/-  
Manohar Lal Punglia  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 02161961)

Date: November 15, 2025  
Place: Jodhpur

KONARK

KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED

(CIN: L17200MH1984PLC33451)

Regd. Office : Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059.  
Phone No. : 022 - 4089 6300; Fax No. : 022 - 4089 6322; Email id: [info@konarkgroup.co.in](mailto:info@konarkgroup.co.in); website : [www.konarkgroup.co.in](http://www.konarkgroup.co.in)

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	985.49	1,230.08	1,038.33	2,215.57	1,540.53	4,673.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(48.77)	(4.93)	17.42	(53.70)	(4.72)	(104.98)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.52	(0.95)	17.42	14.57	20.26	(308.49)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.22	(0.95)	14.62	12.27	17.01	(308.28)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.22	(0.95)	14.62	12.27	17.01	(307.69)
Equity Share Capital	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)
(ii) Diluted	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)
(ii) Diluted	0.23	(0.02)	0.25	0.21	0.29	(5.31)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended 30.09.2025 Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website [www.konarkgroup.co.in](http://www.konarkgroup.co.in), and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Konark Synthetic Limited  
Sd/-  
Shonit Dalmia  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00059650

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14/11/2025

CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

CIN No: L74110MP1990PLC007674

Address: Soni Mansion, 12-B, Ratlam Kothi, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001  
Email: [sieffinancialservices@gmail.com](mailto:sieffinancialservices@gmail.com) Website: [www.sieffinancial.com](http://www.sieffinancial.com)

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.50	4.50	11.86	9.00	20.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1134.37	1134.37	1132.30	1134.37	1132.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(1700.63)
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)
	2. Diluted	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company [www.sieffinancial.com](http://www.sieffinancial.com)

b) The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on December 13, 2024.

c) The statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.

d) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

e) Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/ year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED  
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)  
-Sd/-  
Dhiraj Mishra  
Director  
DIN - 06952296

Date : November 14, 2025  
Place : Indore

STAR

HOUSING FINANCE

Star hai to bhavna hai

STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L45201MH2005PLC376046  
Registered office: 603, Western Edge I, Above Metro Cash & Carry, Borivali East, Mumbai 400066  
E mail: [compliance@starhfi.com](mailto:compliance@starhfi.com), Contact No. 8828036610

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 AS PER IND AS NBFC (DIVISION III)

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	2,514.93	2,181.25	2,262.96	4,696.19	4,358.85
2.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	230.59	177.20	394.53	407.80	1,418.80
3.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (Before Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	230.59	177.20	394.53	407.80	1,418.80
4.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	178.99	138.41	306.30	317.41	1,109.91
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising +Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	195.65	156.16	290.79	351.81	1,071.78
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 5/- each)	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	10,705.93	10,595.04	10,019.17	10,705.93	10,019.17
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic	0.23	0.18	0.39	0.40	1.41
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Diluted	0.23	0.18	0.38	0.40	1.40
9.	Net Worth	14,654.12	14,543.24	14,023.05	14,654.12	14,023.05
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.67	2.69	2.68	2.67	2.81
14.	Capital Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	1.01	1.32	1.17	1.16
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Number of Times)	1.17	1.19	1.45	1.15	1.44

Notes :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.starhfi.com](http://www.starhfi.com)

b) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025

c) The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and are in compliance with the requirement of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

FOR STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Kalpesh Dave  
Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08221964

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 15.11.2025

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS  
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

I look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful observations.



The Indian Express.

For the Indian Intelligent.




TEJAS CARGO INDIA LIMITED					
(Formerly known as Tejas Cargo India Private Limited)					
CIN: L60230HR2021PLC094052					
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Tower B, Vatika Mindscape 12/3, Mathura Road, Sector-27D, NH-2, Faridabad, Faridabad, Haryana, India, 121003					
Email Id: compliance.officer@tcipi.in   Tel No.: +91 129 4144812   Website: https://www.tcipi.in/					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025					
(INR in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
		Half Year End	Year ended	Half Year End	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	30600.14	25509.17	30,587.74	25,505.05
2.	Earnings before Interest Tax Depreciation & Amortization	4066.92	3754.09	4,060.26	3,752.78
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1684.19	1168.65	1,677.53	1,167.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1684.19	1168.65	1,677.53	1,167.35
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1260.28	874.50	1,255.29	873.53
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1260.28	874.50	1,255.29	873.53
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	2,389.28	1759.28	2,389.28	1,759.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	16,194.27	4659.92	16,189.28	4658.86
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic	5.27	4.97	5.25	4.96
2.	Diluted	5.27	4.97	5.25	4.96
<b>Notes:</b>					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half year ended September 30, 2025. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year ended Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ( <a href="https://www.nseindia.com/">https://www.nseindia.com/</a> ) and Company's website <a href="https://www.tcipi.in">www.tcipi.in</a>					
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025.					
For and on behalf of Tejas Cargo India Limited (Formerly known as Tejas Cargo India Private Limited) Sd/- Chander Bindal Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 03221817					
Date: 14.11.2025 Place: Faridabad					

RSC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED							
CIN : L17124RJ1993PLC007136							
Regd. Office - Plot No. 30, Sangam Colony, Opposite VKI Road No. 14, Sikar Road Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302013							
Email : gyanr1@hotmail.com Website : www.rscld.in							
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025							
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2025 Unaudited	June 30, 2025 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2025 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	-	9.91	10.86	9.91	67.65	156.01
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	(1.78)	1.36	(0.06)	(0.42)	9.42	(26.10)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(1.78)	1.36	(1.53)	(0.42)	7.95	(25.06)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1.78)	1.36	(1.53)	(0.42)	7.95	(25.06)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital-Face Value of Rs. 10/-	574.97	574.97	528.86	574.97	528.86	574.97
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Basic Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	(0.03)	0.02	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.15	(0.44)
8	Diluted Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	(0.03)	0.02	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.15	(0.44)
<b>Notes:-</b>							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and the Company's website ( <a href="http://www.rscld.in">www.rscld.in</a> ).							
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the results.							
For RSC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Sd/- SHAILESH AGRAWAL MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN:06597393)							
Place : Mumbai Date : November 14, 2025							

DSJ KEEP LEARNING LIMITED				
(Formerly known as DSJ Communications Limited)				
CIN : L80100MH1989PLC054329				
Regd. Office: 419-A, Arun Chambers, 4th Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai-400034				
Tel: 8976958625 Email id: compliance@dsjkeeplearning.com, Website: dsjkeeplearning.com				
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025				
Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	For Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations	222.81	493.72	200.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	2.56	42.34	15.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	2.56	42.34	15.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.44	33.46	12.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.44	33.46	12.42
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,557.12	1,557.12	1,557.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)-			
	Basic:	0.00	0.02	0.02
	Diluted:	0.00	0.02	0.02
<b>Notes:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday 14th November, 2025. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. <a href="http://dsjkeeplearning.com">dsjkeeplearning.com</a> and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ( <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> ). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code Provided below:				
For DSJ Keep Learning Limited Sd/- Pranav Padode Managing Director & CEO DIN : 08658387				
Place: Mumbai Date: 14th November, 2025				

CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED							
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)							
CIN No: L74110MP1990PLC007674							
Address: Soni Mansion, 12-B, Ratlam Kothi, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001							
Email: sielfinancialservices@gmail.com Website: www.sielfinancial.com							
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.50	4.50	11.86	9.00	21.31	20.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26	(25.22)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26	(25.22)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26	(25.22)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20.75)	(7.50)	0.52	(28.25)	0.26	(25.22)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1134.37	1134.37	1132.30	1134.37	1132.30	1132.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(1700.63)
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)	(0.22)
2.	Diluted	(0.18)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.25)	(0.00)	(0.22)
<b>Notes:</b>							
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on the website of the Company <a href="http://www.sielfinancial.com">www.sielfinancial.com</a>							
b) The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on December 13, 2024.							
c) The statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.							
d) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.							
e) Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/ year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.							
For CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED (Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED) -Sd/- Dhiraj Mishra Director DIN - 06952296							
Date : November 14, 2025 Place : Indore							

STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED							
CIN: L45201MH2005PLC376046							
Registered office: 603, Western Edge I, Above Metro Cash & Carry, Borivali East, Mumbai 400066							
E mail: compliance@starhfi.com, Contact No. 8828036610							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 AS PER IND AS NBFC (DIVISION III)							
(Rs. in lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	2,514.93	2,181.25	2,262.96	4,696.19	4,358.85	9,496.27
2.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	230.59	177.20	394.53	407.80	785.14	1,418.80
3.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (Before Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	230.59	177.20	394.53	407.80	785.14	1,418.80
4.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	178.99	138.41	306.30	317.41	608.15	1,109.91
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising +Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	195.65	156.16	290.79	351.81	656.57	1,071.78
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 5/- each)	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	10,705.93	10,595.04	10,019.17	10,705.93	10,019.17	10,438.87
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic	0.23	0.18	0.39	0.40	0.77	1.41
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Diluted	0.23	0.18	0.38	0.40	0.75	1.40
9.	Net Worth	14,654.12	14,543.24	14,023.05	14,654.12	14,023.05	14,387.07
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.67	2.69	2.68	2.67	2.68	2.81
12.	Capital Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	1.01	1.32	1.17	1.16	1.25
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Number of Times)	1.17	1.19	1.45	1.15	1.44	1.44
<b>Notes :</b>							
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the website of BSE Limited at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on the Company's website at <a href="http://www.starhfi.com">www.starhfi.com</a>							
b) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025							
c) The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and are in compliance with the requirement of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.							
FOR, STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED Sd/- Kalpesh Dave Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN: 08221964							
Place : Mumbai Date : 15.11.2025							

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED					
Registered Office: 7-1-24/D/SF/204, Greendale, Ameerpet, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500016					
CIN: L01119TG2013PLC090004					
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025					
(RS. IN LAKHS)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income	1,042.68	648.50	6258.28	6,661.72
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(450.43)	(727.61)	295.51	(1,580.71)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,158.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(342.15)	(528.94)	198.04	(1,183.50)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37	6,559.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)				3,774.24
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)
	b) Diluted	(0.53)	(0.81)	0.30	(1.81)
1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025					
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2024 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2025 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,037.13	648.50	6,252.72	6,661.72
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(453.71)	(727.62)	292.23	(1,580.71)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,158.24)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(344.33)	(528.95)	195.85	(1,183.50)
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierraagrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.					
By and on behalf of the Board Sd/					
Vijay Kumar Deekonda Whole Time Director DIN:06991267					
Place : Hyderabad Date : 14-11-2025					
					



గణాలు 33.44 చ.మెటర్లకు సమానమగు అవిభక్తి వాలూ భూమి (607.5 చ.గణాలలో), దివ్యాయుగద హెచ్.ఐ. నాగారం గ్రామం, దివ్యాయుగద మునిసిపాలిటీ, కీసర మండలం, మేధూల్-మల్కాజ్గిరి జిల్లా త్రిందకు వచ్చును మరియు వాడును ఈ విధముగా ఉన్నది:- ఉత్తరం వైపు: ఓ.పెన్ టు స్ట్రె; దక్షిణం వైపు: ప్లాన్ నె. 402; తూర్పు వైపు: కారిడార్; పశ్చిమం వైపు: ఓ.పెన్ టు స్ట్రె;  
లాండ్ సర్వే ప్రాయముగా సాగ్డీస్ చేసుకున్నది. 11.11.2025